

RCS No.269/2025

ORDER BELOW EXH-05
(Passed on 14.08.2025)

Issue show cause notice to the defendant's as to why the injunction sought by the plaintiff should not be granted.

Date :14.08.2025

(H.D. Deshinge)

Jt. C.J.J.D. Paithan.